share of government and pass the following resolution as Special resolution, with and

, without modification:

Issuance of 28,27,47,469 (Twenty Eight Crores Twenty Seven Lac Fofi Seven

Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Nine) Irredeemable Non-cumulative Preference Share of
face value of Takal0.00 (TakaTen) each, for the amount Taka 282,74,74,690.00 (Taka
Two Hundred Eighty Two Crore Seventy four Lac Seventy Four Thousand Six
Hundred Ninety) in favor of Petrobangla, be and is hereby approved subject to the

' consent of the Bangladesh Security and Exchange Commission @SEC). It is notified
that every financial year ended the accumulated deposit for share amount will be issued

as Irredeemable Non-cumulative Preference Share according to instruction of Ministry

[...]

deferred, qualified or special rights,
privileges or conditions as may be determined by
the Company and to vary, modiff or abrogate such

rights, privileges or conditions and consolidate or
sub-divide the shares and issue shares of higher or
lower denominations.

120,00,00,000 (One Hundred Twenty Crores

ordinary shares of Taka 10.00 (Ten) each and Taka

800,00,00,000.00 (Taka Eight Hundred Crores)

divided into 80,00,00,000 (Eighty Crores) Preference

Shares of Taka 10.00 (Taka Ten) each, with power

to the Company to increase or reduce the capital, to